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White #####

Black #####

American Indian #

Asian #

Hawaiian/ Pacific #
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Not Hispanic or Latino:#####

Unknown: ###

25.8%

62.2%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

11.8%

8.6%

89.5%

2.0%
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(Not Answered)

12935 South Gregory StreetADDRESS

Limited Liability CompanyMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

Blue IslandCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Enrique Beckmann, MD, PhD

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE 708-824-4412

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 1,561

Number of Live Births: 1,550

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 15

Delivery Rooms: 2

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 8

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 3,010

Level 2  Patient Days 1,329

Level 2+ Patient Day 645

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 4,984

CSections Performed: 515

Inpatient Studies 301,438

Outpatient Studies 178,435

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 72,481

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

258

28

0

30

0

0

0

14

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

114

18

0

0

0

1

0

19

6,444 25,039 2,512

1,275 3,731 10

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

2 5 0

5,253 284

0 0 0

1,854

Observation 

Days

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.3 75.5 29.3

2.9 10.2 36.6 56.9

66.2

3.0 15.2 50.6 79.8

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.5 0.0 0.1 1.4

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

4400 2431 434 1775 1580

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

114

18

0

0

0

1

0

19

970 3,032

30 129

1,971 8,789

8,010

1,246 5,079

2,227

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

2,602

1,129

898Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 68 192

1,786 5,061

0 0

377

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 9,198 34,028 2,806330 4.0 100.9

Inpatients

Outpatients

9,198

19938 33463 7857 20888 14400 83,586

47.8% 26.4% 4.7% 19.3% 0.0% 1.7%

23.9% 40.0% 9.4% 25.0% 0.0% 1.7%

30.6

43,474,196 18,417,649 11,703,026 13,729,218 0 971,01387,324,089

7,875,70115,493,192 15,105,884 29,127,082 0 67,601,859 887,966

22.9% 11.7% 22.3% 43.1% 0.0%

49.8% 21.1% 13.4% 15.7% 0.0%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

1,858,979

1.2%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

1/1/2012 12/31/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0
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Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 46,652

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 6,053

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 0

Patients Admitted from Trauma 0

Number of Trauma Visits: 0

 Level 1

(Not Answered)

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 46,652

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 46,583

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 79,958

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 33,375

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 3

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 374

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 276

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 49

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 35

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 49

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 812

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 1

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 1,462

Number of Emergency Room Stations 27

Certified Trauma Center No

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 7 13,062 20,073

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

4 1,205 590Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

3 0 5,546

5 1,868 8,011

87 55

0 0 0

2 5,388 6,438

1 1,320 1,225

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

209101Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 0 0

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

0

0

0 0 0

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

1 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 3 3 927 2510 612 1794 2406

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 1 0 38 0 29 29

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.7 0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

551 130 6810 2 2 150 95

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

865 823 16880 0 9 9 575 940General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

284 15 2990 0 0 0 82 10

368 308 6760 0 0 0 165 282

2 5 70 0 0 0 2 3

612 555 11670 0 0 0 269 436

20 79 990 0 0 0 15 81

4 48 520 0 0 0 1 20

34 109 1430 0 0 0 31 95

48 9 570 0 0 0 23 6

186 276 4620 0 0 0 113 245

4 491 4950 0 0 0 2 665

2978 2848 58260 0 11 11 1428 2878

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 13 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 30SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

3.7 1.4

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

1.5 0.9

0.0 0.0

3.5 1.5

2.2 1.1

1.0 1.7

2.3 1.3

1.3 1.0

4.0 2.4

1.1 1.1

2.1 1.5

1.6 1.1

2.0 0.7

2.1 1.0

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




