Hospital Profile - 0	CY 2012	MetroSo	uth Medical	Center			Blue	Island		Page 1
Ownership, M	anagement and	General Infor	mation_			Patients by	Race		Patients by Et	hnicity
ADMINISTRATOR NA	ME: Enrique	Beckmann, MI	D, PhD		W	hite	2	5.8% Hi	spanic or Latino	8.6%
ADMINSTRATOR PH					Bla	ack	62	2.2% No	ot Hispanic or L	atino: 89.5%
OWNERSHIP:	Blue Isla	and Illinois Hold	dings, LLC		An	nerican Indian	(0.0% Ur	nknown:	2.0%
OPERATOR:	Blue Isla	and Illinois Hold	dings, LLC		As	ian	(D.1% —		
MANAGEMENT:	Limited	Liability Compa	any		Ha	waiian/ Pacific	(0.0%	IDPH Number	: 5835
CERTIFICATION:	,	swered)			Ur	ıknown	11	1.8%	HPA	A-04
FACILITY DESIGNAT		l Hospital							HSA	7
ADDRESS	12935 S	South Gregory S		Y : Blue Isla			Suburb	an Cook C	ounty	
			Facility Utiliza	tion Data by	/ Category	of Service				
Clinical Service	Authorize CON Bed 12/31/201	s Setup and		Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Average Length of Stay	Average Daily Census	CON Occupancy Rate %	Staffed Bed Occupancy Rate %
Medical/Surgical	258	114	114	6,444	25,039	2,512	4.3	75.5	29.3	66.2
0-14 Years				30	129					
15-44 Years				970	3,032					
45-64 Years				2,227	8,010					
65-74 Years				1,246	5,079					
75 Years +				1,971	8,789					
Pediatric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Intensive Care	28	18	18	1,275	3,731	10	2.9	10.2	36.6	56.9
Direct Admission				898	2,602					
Transfers				377	1,129					
Obstetric/Gynecology	v 30	19	19	1,854	5,253	284	3.0	15.2	50.6	79.8
Maternity	y 30	19	13	1,786	5,255	204	5.0	13.2	30.0	7 9.0
Clean Gynecology				68	192					
							0.0	0.0	2.0	
Neonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0		
Acute Mental Illness	14	1	1	2	5	0	2.5	0.0	0.1	1.4
Rehabilitation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Long-Term Acute Car	r e 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Dedcated Observation	0					0				
Facility Utilization	330			9,198	34,028	2,806	4.0	100.9	30.6	
			(Includes ICU I			<i>'</i>				
			_	_		erved by Payor	Source			
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In		Private Pay		Cha	arity Care	Totals
Inpatients	47.8%	26.4%	4.7%		19.3%	0.0%			1.7%	
inpatients	4400	2431	434		1775	0			158	9,198
	23.9%	40.0%	9.4%		25.0%	0.0%			1.7%	
Outpatients	19938	33463	7857		20888	0			1440	83,586
Financial Year Report	<u>ed:</u> 1/1/2012	to 12/31/20)12 Inpatie	nt and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by P	ayor Soul	rce		Total Charity
<u> </u>	— Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Charity Care	Care Expense
Inpatient	49.8%	21.1%	13.4%	i iivato iii	15.7%	0.0%			Expense	1,858,979
Revenue (\$)				40					074.040	Total Charity
	43,474,196	18,417,649	11,703,026	13,	729,218	0	87,3	24,089	971,013	Care as % of
Outpatient	22.9%	11.7%	22.3%		43.1%	0.0%	1	100.0%		Net Revenue
Revenue (\$)	15,493,192	93,192 7,875,701 15,10		29,1	27,082	27,082 0		01,859	887,966	1.2%
F	Birthing Data			Newl	oorn Nurs	ery Utilization			Organ Transpl	antation
Number of Total Birth	_		1,561 Lev	el 1 Patient		,	3,010		ney:	0
Number of Live Birth				el 2 Patient	•		1,329	Hea	•	0
Birthing Rooms:	- .		•	el 2+ Patient	•		645	Lun		0
Labor Rooms:				al Nursery Pa	•		4,984		art/Lung:	0
Delivery Rooms:			2	,	, 3		.,501		ncreas:	0
Labor-Delivery-Reco	very Rooms:		8	<u>L</u>	aboratory	Studies		Live		0
Labor-Delivery-Reco	•	Rooms:		atient Studies	3		301,438	Tota		0
C-Section Rooms:			•	patient Studi			178,435	1016	uı.	U
CSections Performed	d:		515 Stud	dies Perform	ed Under (Contract	72,481			
							•			

SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS Stage 1 Recovery Stations Stage 2 Recovery Stations

<u>Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilization</u>											
		Procedure Rooms			<u>Surgical</u>	al Cases	Surgical Hours			Hours per Case	
Procedure Type	Inpatient	Outpatient	Combined	Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient
Gastrointestinal	0	0	3	3	927	2510	612	1794	2406	0.7	0.7
Laser Eye Procedures	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Pain Management	0	0	1	1	0	38	0	29	29	0.0	0.8
Cystoscopy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms											
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0

Emergency/Trauma	<u>a Care</u>		Cardiac Catheterization Utilization	
Certified Trauma Center		No	Total Cardiac Cath Procedures:	1,462
Level of Trauma Service	Level 1	Level 2	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)	0
	(Not Answered)	Not Answered	Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+)	812
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Tra	auma Care	0	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):	0
Number of Trauma Visits:		0	Interventional Catheterization (15+)	276
Patients Admitted from Trauma		0	EP Catheterizations (15+)	374
Emergency Service Type:		Comprehensive	Cardiac Surgery Data	
Number of Emergency Room Station	ons	27	Total Cardiac Surgery Cases:	49
Persons Treated by Emergency Se	rvices:	46,652	Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):	0
Patients Admitted from Emergency	:	6,053	Adult (15 Years and Older):	49
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Traum	na):	46,652	Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs)	
			performed of total Cardiac Cases :	35
Outpatient Servic	e Data		Cardiac Catheterization Labs	
Total Outpatient Visits		79,958	Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs):	3
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital	Campus:	46,583	Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures	0
Outpatient Visits Offsite/off cam	pus	33,375	Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab	0
			Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs	0
			Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs	1

Diagnostic/Interventional		Examinations				Radiation Equipment			Therapies/
<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt	Contract	O	wned	Contract	<u>Treatments</u>
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	7	0	13,062	20,073	0	Lithotripsy	C	0	0
Nuclear Medicine	4	0	1,205	590	0	Linear Accelerator	C	0	0
Mammography	3	0	0	5,546	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy	, C	0	0
Ultrasound	5	0	1,868	8,011	0	Intensity Modulated Rad The	rp C	0	0
Angiography	1	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	C	0	0
Diagnostic Angiography			87	55	0	Proton Beam Therapy	C	0	0
Interventional Angiography			101	209	0	Gamma Knife	C	0	0
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	0	0	0	0	0	Cyber knife	C	0	0
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	2	0	5,388	6,438	0				
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	1	0	1,320	1,225	0				